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231110 
231127 
231167 
231192 
231140 
231217 
231241 
231137 
232190 
231293 
231316 
181340 
231345 
206284 
206294 
189621 
231380 
231388 
231450 
232191 
231497 
231500 
231509 
231510 

231522 
206240 

231557 
231577 
206366 
231598 
231601 
231621 
206383 
231632 
231660 
206376 
232193 
203033 
232305 
231759 
231779 
231776 
232115 
231811 
240102 
231834 
231869 
206463 
225760 
231958 
231967 
231991 
206489 
232014 
232020 
232304 
232029 
206501 
208035 
232061 
202390 
232107 
232125 

Name 

Long, Velma Mable 
Luxton, Margaret Jean .. 
McCullough, Sharon Ileen 
McGregor, Alison Margaret 
Mackintosh, Judith Ann .. 
McLeod, Christine Camilla 
Maddock, Helen Blanche 
Maich, Gail Rosalie .. 
Mason, Frances Elizabeth 
May, Rosalind Emily 
Mills, Alison Mildred 
Moffitt, Mary 
Mortimer, Rosemary 
Moscrip, Erica Barton 
Murphy, David James 
Murrell, Margaret .. 
Neighbour, Margaret Mary 
Newall, Jill Roberta 
Orr, Janice Yvonne .. 
Parsons, Craig Mundell .. 
Peachey, Glennis Elizabeth 
Pearson, Sally Gay .. 
Petchell, Jeanette Mary .. 
Peters, Jocelyn Edith 

Dewsbury 
Pickering, Margaret Helen 
Powley, Isabelle Moira 

(Mrs) 
Pratt, Pauline Ann 
Quirk, Patricia Elizabeth 
Rakich, Winnie . . . . 
Redwood, Margaret Marie 
Reed, Pamela Mae 
Rickards, Pamela .. 
Roberts, Jeanette Elizabeth 
Robertson, Marie Ann 
Rose, Ianthe Joan .. 
Schulte, Janice Edna (Mrs) 
Scott, Graeme Barry 
Searle, Pauline I. 
Seeley, John Barrington 
Skeates, Elizabeth Anne 
Smith, Janet Helen 
Smith, June .. 
Sole, Janet Jocelyn (Mrs) 
Stalker, Alison Betty 
Stewart, Allan James 
Strong, Helen Mary 
Taylor, Barbara Jean .. 
Thomas, Graham Edwin .. 
Trlin, Mary .. 
Tyler, Patricia Kay 
Valder, Maureen Ruth 
Wallcer, Malcolm Peter 
Walters, Robin Joyce 
Waterhouse, Lynne 
Wattam, Frances Jean 
Watts, Mary Louisa .. 
Wehby, Jennifer Patricia .. 
Wells, Wendie .. 
Wheelans, Phillipa Mavis 
Wilcock, Raewyn Merle .. 
Winder, Jennifer Eve (Mrs) 
Woolston, Andrea Sybil .. 
Yelavich, Merrell Jean 

Certificate 

TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
H/C 
H/C 
H/C 
Commercial 
H/C 
H/C 
Commercial 
Dip.Tchg. 
H/C 
H/C 
TTC 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
TIC 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
H/C 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) 
H/C 

TIC (Maths/Sc.) 
H/C 

Provisional 
Personal 
Classifi
cation 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

TIC I 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) I 
Commercial I 
TIC I 
H/C I 
H/C I 
H/C I 
TTC I 
H/C I 
H/C I 
TIC I 
TIC (Maths/Sc.) I 
TIC I 
Dip.Tchg. (Maths/Sc.) I 
H/C I 
TIC (Maths/Sc.) I 
TIC (Maths/Sc.) I 
H/C I 
H/C I 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) I 
H/C I 
Commercial I 
Dip.Tchg. I 
Commercial I 
Commercial I 
H/C I 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) I 
TIC I 
H/C I 
H/C I 
TIC (Maths/Sc.) I 
H/C I 
TIC I 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) I 
Commercial I 
TIC I 
TTC (Maths/Sc.) I 
Commercial I 

F. R. G. AITKEN, 
Acting Director of Education. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

faN iANIBONY BUTLER, of IOi7 Taniwha Sitreet, Glen Innes, 
was adjudged bankrupt on '23 November 1964. Creditors' 
meetfog rwiH be held at my office on Monday, 7 December 
19'64, ,rut 110.30 a.m. 

E. IC. CAIRJPIEN/IlBR, Officia'1 Assignee. 
IPour!th !Boor, Di1worth IBcilding, Customs ·Street East, 

Auckiland C. ·I. 

In Bankruptcy~Supreme 'Court 

WILUAM HENRY CoNSliANTINE, ·of 490 Q~een Street Auck
land, mruttress maker, was adjudged bankrupt on ZS N;vember 
19164. Creditors' meeting ,\'I/ill be held ait my office on rJ'ues
day, 8 December .1964, at 110.,30 a.m. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official 1Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Cusfoms Street East, 

Auckfand. 
E 

In Bankruptcy 

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable on all 
proved claims in the under-mentioned estates as at 20 Novem
ber 1964. 

Atkins'On, R. B., of 26 Seymour R'Oad, Herne Bay, agent. 
!First and final dividend of 5td. in the pound. 

Edwards, M. W., formerly of 1187 Pt. Chevalier Road but 
now of 33 Cheshine Street, P,arnell, salesman. !First and 
final dividend of 8s. 7d. in the pound. 

Flavell, J. C., of Junction Service Station, Main Highway, 
A'1bany, garage proprietor. First and final dividend of 
3s .. 1 Otd. in the pound. 

Jenl~ms, F. B., of 67 Dommett Street, Kawarau, electrician. 
_Supplementary dividend of 3-l-d. in the pound. 

Kmgston, A. J., of 44 Elstree Avenue, Glen Innes, driver 
1(1formerly a welder). First dividend of 3s. 6d. in the pound. 

Mercer, M. J., of P.apakura, babies' wear retailer. First and 
ifinal dividend of 5s. 9-}d. in the pound. 

Pitkethley, S. W. P., of Oneroa, Waiheke Island, butcher. 
Supplementary dividend of 17s. 9{-d. in the pound. 

Sowry, F. H. and R. E., of K'ati Kati, farmers. 'I'hird and 
ifina•l dividend of l~fod. in the pound in their partnership 
es'ta:te. 

Taylor, F. E. D. (Mrs), of 508 Sandes Street, 'I'hames, 
married woman. First and final dividend of 2s. 4td. in 
the pound. 

'Warrington, H. G., of 74B Otara Road Otara labourer. 
1First and final dividend of 4s. 5d. in 'the po~nd. 

E. C. OARPIENfI'ER, Official Assignee. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

NORMAN HENRY DAVERN, of 25 Moata Road, Onehunga 
driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 26 November 1964'. 
Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Wednesday, 
9 December 19'64, a!t 2.1'5 p.m. 

iE. C. CAiRIPiENWR, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Fluor, 'Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Aucktand. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

KEnH ~RRY CAVE, of 99 Vodorro¥ich R!uad, Henderson, cutter, 
was adjudged bankrupt on 27 November 1964. Creditors' 
meeting ~ill be held at my office on Friday, M December 
1964, at 2.:15 p.m. 

E. C. OAIRiP£Nl"f!BR, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

JoHN BAPTIST CASH, formerly of 31 Third A venue, Kingsland, 
now of 9 Sch'ool Road, Kingsland, bus driver, was adjudged 
bankrupt on 27 Nove~ber 1964. Creditors' meeting will be 
hel'd at my office on Friday, 1'1 December 19'64, at M.30 a.m. 

E. C. CA!RIPlENIBR, Official Assignee. 
,F,ourth Ffo'Of, Di1worth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 
---l 

D~NIEL CoE, of :16 !Atkinson Avenue, P 1aJpatoetoe, dPiver, was 
adjudged bankrupt on 25 November 19'64. Creditors' meeting 
will be held at my office on Wednesday, 9 December 11964, at 
10.30 a.m. 

E. C. OA!RJPiENTER, Officia,l lA.ssignee. 
,Fomth Flo'Of, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Aucldand. 

In Bankruptcy 

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable on 
all proved daims in the under-mentioned e~tates: 

·Wendt, Rex Taffie, of R.!D. 1, Horsham Downs farm 
w:orker. Fi.rst and final dividend o'f •ls. 10d. in the 'pound. 

Hedge, LesJ,1e Robert, of 42 'Pa'terson Street, Hamilton, 
carpenter. Second and final dividend of l1ld. in the pound. 

Good!'lll, Allan Ross, of Opouta~a. (formerly of P.io Pio), 
dramlayer. Second and final dmdend of ls. 8d. in the 
pound. 

Donnison, David Thomas Keith, of Seddon Road Hamilton 
groce!·· Secor1;d and final dividend of 4-l-d. in 'the pound'. 

Ma:tang1, :~aun~e Garney, <?f 203 Tramway Road, Hamil
~on, dnvmg mstructor. F'lrst and final dividend of 3d. 
m the pound. 

H. G. WHYTE, Official Assignee. 
Courthouse, Hiamihon, 24 November 1964. 


