2285

	Name	Certificate	Provisional Personal Classifi- cation
231110	Long, Velma Mable	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
231127	Luxton. Margaret Jean	H/C	I
231167	McCullough, Sharon Ileen McGregor, Alison Margaret	H/C	I
231192	McGregor, Alison Margaret	H/C	Ī
231140	Mackintosh, Judith Ann	Commercial	I I
231217	McLeod, Christine Camilla	H/C	ļ
231241 231137	Maddock, Helen Blanche	H/C	I I
232190	Maich, Gail Rosalie Mason, Frances Elizabeth	Commercial Din Tehr	I
231293	May, Rosalind Emily	Dip.Tchg. H/C	i
231316	May, Rosalind Emily Mills, Alison Mildred	Ĥ/Č	Î
181340	Moffitt, Mary	TTC	Ī
231345	Mortimer, Rosemary	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
206284	Moscrip, Erica Barton	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
206294	Murphy, David James Murrell, Margaret	TTC	Ī
189621	Murrell, Margaret	TTC (Maths/Sc.) TTC (Maths/Sc.) TTC (Maths/Sc.)	Ĩ
231380	Neighbour, Margaret Mary Newall, Jill Roberta	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
231388 231450	Newall, Jill Roberta	TIC (Maths/Sc.)	I I
232191	Orr, Janice Yvonne Parsons, Craig Mundell	H/C TTC (Maths/Sc.) TTC (Maths/Sc.) TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
231497	Peachey, Glennis Elizabeth	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	Î
231500	Pearson, Sally Gay	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	Ĩ
231509	Peachey, Glennis Elizabeth Pearson, Sally Gay Petchell, Jeanette Mary	H/C	Ĩ
231510	Peters, Jocelyn Edith		
	Dewsbury	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	Ĩ
231522	Pickering, Margaret Helen	H/C	I
206240	Powley, Isabelle Moira	TTC	I
231557	Pratt, Pauline Ann	TTC TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
231577	Quirk, Patricia Elizabeth	Commercial	Î
206366	Rakich, Winnie	TTC	Î
231598	Redwood, Margaret Marie	Ĥ/C	Ī
231601	Reed, Pamela Mae	H/C	I
231621	Rickards, Pamela	H/C	I
206383	Roberts, Jeanette Elizabeth	TTC	I
231632	Robertson, Marie Ann	H/C	I I
231660 206376	Rose, Ianthe Joan	H/C TTC	Ì
232193	Schulte, Janice Edna (Mrs) Scott, Graeme Barry	TTC TTC (Maths/Sc.)	Ì
203033	Searle, Pauline I.	TTC	Î
232305	Seeley, John Barrington	Dip.Tchg. (Maths)	Sc.) I
231759	Skeates, Elizabeth Anne	H/C	Ī
231779	Smith, Janet Helen	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	Ī
231776	Smith, June	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	Î
232115 231811	Sole, Janet Jocelyn (Mrs)	H/C H/C	I I
240102	Stalker, Allon Belly	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
231834	Stalker, Alison Betty Stewart, Allan James Strong, Helen Mary Taylor, Barbara Jean	H/C	Î
231869	Taylor, Barbara Jean	Commercial	ī
206463	Thomas, Graham Edwin	Dip.Tchg.	I
225760	Trlin, Mary	Commercial	I
231958	Tyler, Patricia Kay	Commercial	Ĩ
231967	Valder, Maureen Ruth	H/C	I
231991	Walker, Malcolm Peter	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
206489 232014	Walters, Robin Joyce	H/C	I I
232014	Waterhouse, Lynne Wattam Frances Jean	H/C H/C	i
232304	Wattam, Frances Jean Watts, Mary Louisa	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	î
232029	Webby, Jennifer Patricia	H/C	Î
206501	Webby, Jennifer Patricia Wells, Wendie	TTC	I
208035	Wheelans, Phillipa Mavis	TTC (Maths/Sc.)	I
232061	Wilcock, Raewyn Merle Winder, Jennifer Eve (Mrs)	Commercial	Î
202390	Winder, Jennifer Eve (Mrs)	TTC (Matha/Sa)	Į
232107 232125	Woolston, Andrea Sybil Yelavich, Merrell Jean	TTC (Maths/Sc.) Commercial	I I
LJL1LJ	Yelavich, Merrell Jean		
F. R. G. AITKEN, Acting Director of Education			

Acting Director of Education.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

IAN ANTHONY BUTLER, of 107 Taniwha Street, Glen Innes, was adjudged bankrupt on 23 November 1964. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Monday, 7 December 1964, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

WILLIAM HENRY CONSTANTINE, of 490 Queen Street, Auck-land, mattress maker, was adjudged bankrupt on 25 November 1964. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Tues-day, 8 December 1964, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

In Bankruptcy

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable on all proved claims in the under-mentioned estates as at 20 November 1964.

er 1964.
Atkinson, R. B., of 26 Seymour Road, Herne Bay, agent. First and final dividend of 5⁴/₄d. in the pound.
Edwards, M. W., formerly of 187 Pt. Chevalier Road, but now of 33 Cheshine Street, Parnell, salesman. First and final dividend of 8s. 7d. in the pound.
Flavell, J. C., of Junction Service Station, Main Highway, Albany, garage proprietor. First and final dividend of 3s. 10⁴/₈d. in the pound.
Jenkins, F. B., of 67 Dommett Street, Kawarau, electrician. Supplementary dividend of 3⁴/₄d. in the pound.
Kingston, A. J., of 44 Elstree Avenue, Glen Innes, driver (formerly a welder). First dividend of 3s. 6d. in the pound.
Mercer, M. J., of 9⁴/₄d. in the pound.
Pitkethley, S. W. P., of Oneroa, Waiheke Island, butcher. Supplementary dividend of 17s. 9⁴/₄d. in the pound.
Sowry, F. H. and R. E., of Kati Kati, farmers. Third and final dividend of 15⁴/₄d. in the pound.

estate.

Taylor, F. E. D. (Mrs), of 508 Sandes Street, Thames, married woman. First and final dividend of 2s. 4 d. in the pound.

Warrington, H. G., of 74B Otara Road, Otara, labourer. First and final dividend of 4s. 5d. in the pound.

E. C. OARPENTER, Official Assignee.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

NORMAN HENRY DAVERN, of 25 Moata Road, Onehunga, driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 26 November 1964. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Wednesday, 9 December 1964, at 2.15 p.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

KEITH HARRY CAVE, of 99 Vodonovich Road, Henderson, cutter, was adjudged bankrupt on 27 November 1964. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 11 December 1964, at 2.15 p.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

JOHN BAPTIST CASH, formerly of 31 Third Avenue, Kingsland, now of 9 School Road, Kingsland, bus driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 27 November 1964. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Friday, 11 December 1964, at 11.30 a.m. E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

DANIEL COE, of 16 Atkinson Avenue, Papatoetoe, driver, was adjudged bankrupt on 25 November 1964. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Wednesday, 9 December 1964, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

In Bankruptcy

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable on all proved claims in the under-mentioned estates:

Wendt, Rex Taffie, of R.D. 1, Horsham Downs, farm worker, First and final dividend of 1s. 10d. in the pound. Hedge, Leslie Robert, of 42 Paterson Street, Hamilton, carpenter. Second and final dividend of 11d. in the pound. Goodall, Allan Ross, of Opoutama (formerly of Pio Pio), drainlayer. Second and final dividend of 1s. 8d. in the pound

- pound.

Donnison, David Thomas Keith, of Seddon Road, Hamilton, grocer. Second and final dividend of 4¹/₂d. in the pound. Matangi, Maurice Garney, of 203 Tramway Road, Hamil-ton, driving instructor. First and final dividend of 3d. in the pound.

H. G. WHYTE, Official Assignee.